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Oberflachen Kunststoff-Dekor Holznachbildung. Pflegehinweis: Mit leicht feuchtem Tuch reinigen, sofort
trocken nachwischen. Mobel nicht fiir Feuchtraume geeignet (Bad, Kiiche etc.). Nasse auf Oberflache unver-
ziiglich wegwischen. Aufbauanleitung aufbewahren.

Das Mobel muss durch eine fachkundige Person entsprechend der Aufbauanleitung montiert werden. Bei
fehlerhafter Montage kann es zu Gefahren kommen. Das beigefiigte Wandbefestigungsmaterial ist nur fiir
Massivwande geeignet. Priifen Sie den Untergrund und wéhlen Sie geeignete Befestigungsmittel entspre-
chend der auftretenden Kréfte und Untergriinde aus. Erkundigen Sie sich gegebenenfalls beim Fachhandel.

All surfaces in laminated wood colour finishes. Maintenance: clean with slightly moistened cloth, wipe dry
immediately. Not suited for damp locations (kitchen, bathroom etc.). Wipe off wetness at once. Retain ma-
nual instruction.

The unit must be put together by a specialist according to the assembly instructions. Hazards may arise in
case of incorrect assembly. Take care to use screws and dowels in accordance with the wall characteristics
and of sufficient load-bearing capacity. The enclosed wall fixings are only suitable for solid walls. Test the
base and select suitable fixings in accordance with the forces which accrue and the bases. Obtain informa-
tion from the specialist trade if necessary.

Panneaux de particules revétus d’un film polymeére. Entretien: utiliser un chiffon Iégérment humide et repas-
ser de suite avec un autre sec. Meuble inadapté aux piéces humides (bain, cuisine etc.). Toute trace de liqui-
de est a essuyer immédiatement. Notice de montage a conserver.

Le meuble doit étre monté par une personne spécialisée en la matiére, conformément a I'instruction de mon-
tage. En cas d’erreur de montage, des dangers peuvent se manifester. Veillez a utiliser des vis et des che-
villes adaptées a la nature du mur et dotées d’une capacité de support suffisante. Les accessoires de fixa-
tion au mur ci-joints ne sont appropriés que pour les murs en dur. Vérifiez le support et choisissez les
moyens de fixation adéquats correspondant a la puissance et aux bases dont vous disposez. Veuillez, le cas
échéant, vous en remettre au commerce spécialisé.

Oppervlakte kunststofdecor houtstructuur. Onderhoud: met licht vochtige doek reinigen en hierna direct
droog wrijven. De meubels zijn niet voor vochtige ruimten (bad, keuken etc.) bestemd. Vocht op het boven-
blad direct opnemen. Montage tekening opbergen.

Het meubel moet door een vakkundig persoon, zoals in de handleiding staat beschreven worden
gemonteerd. Door verkeerde montage kunnen gevaren ontstaan. Let erop, dat u schroeven en pluggen aan-
past aan de wand en dat u zorgt voor voldoende draagvermogen. Het bijgevoegde wandbevestigingsmateri-
aal is alleen voor massieve wanden geschikt. Controleer de ondergrond en kies geschikte bevestigingsmid-
delen die passen bij de optredende krachten en ondergronden. Informeer eventueel bij de vakhandel.

Superficie decorativa de plastico, imitacion madera. Instrucciones para el cuidado: limpiar con un pafio hu-
medo y secar con un trapo seco. Los muebles no son aptos para colocaciéon en lugares himedos (bafo/coci-
na etc.). Eliminar de la superficie en seguida cualquier tipo de humedad. Instrucciones de montaje conserva.

El ensamblaje del mueble tiene que quedar a cargo de una persona con experiencia, habendo que
respetarse estritamente las respectivas instrucciones de montaje. Un montaje inadecuado podra provocar la
ocorrencia de situaciones peligrosas. Utilice sélo tornillos y clavos adecuados a las caracteristicas del ma-
terial de la pared y que puedan soportar bien el esfuerzo de carga. El material de sujecion para la pared su-
ministrado junto con el mueble sélo esta indicado para aplicarse en paredes macizas. Antes de aplicarlos,
verifique cual es su tipo de pared y elija entonces el material de sujecion adecuado, tomando en considera-
cion la relacion carga / material de la pared. En caso que fuera necesario, le recomendamos que hable con
un vendedor en cualquier comercio especializado.

Yiizeyler plastik dekorlu kontaplakt (sunta). Bakim talimati: Az nemli bezle temizinip sonra hemen kurulana-
cak. Mobilyalar rutubetli odalara koyulmamalidir ( banyo, mutfak gibi ). Yiizeylerde bulunan islaklik derhal si-
linmelidir. Montaj kilavuzunu saklayiniz.

Mobilyanin, bu isten anlayan bir kisi tarafindan montaj talimatnamesine uygun olarak monte edilmesi gerekli-
dir. Hatali montaj halinde tehlikeli durumlar meydana gelebilir. Duvarin 6zelligine uygun olan ve yeterli tasi-
ma kapasitesine sahip vida ve diibel kullanmaya dikkat ediniz. Verilen duvara sabitleme malzemesi, sadece
masif duvarlar igin uygundur. Zemini kontrol ediniz ve mevcut gii¢ ve zemine uygun sabitleme malzemesi
seciniz. Gerekli olmasi halinde uzman saticilardan bilgi edininiz.

Povrch z umélé hmoty v dekoru imitace dieva. Cistit lehce navlhéenym hadrem a ihned utfit do sucha.
Nabytek neni vhodny do vlhkych mistnosti (do koupelny, kuchyné atd.). Vihkost na povrchu nabytku
neprodlené utfit. Navod k montazi si dobie uschovejte.

Nabytek musi byt zmontovan odbornikem podle navodu. U chybné montazi mize dojit k nebezpecim. Dbejte
na to abyste pouzili Srouby a hmozdinky odpovidajici jakosti zdi a nosnosti. Pfilozeny upeviiovaci material
se hodi jen pro masivni zdi. Zkontrolujte podklad a zvolte odpovidajici upeviiovaci prostiedky podle Gc¢inkuji-
cich sil a podkladii. Nechte si popfipadé poradit v odborné prodejné.

Povrch z umelej hmoty v dekére imitacie dreva. Cistit’ z'ahka navihéenou handri¢kou a ihned’ utriet’
do sucha. Nabytok nie je vhodny do vihkych miestnosti (do kiipelne, kuchyne atd’.). Vlhkost’ na povrchu na-
bytku okamzite utriet’. Navod k montazi si dobre uschovajte.

Nabytok musi byt zmontovany odbornikom podla navodu. Pri chybnej montazi mézu vznikat’ nebezpecen-
stva. Dbajte na to, aby ste pouzili skrutky a hmozdinky zodpovedajlice akosti steny a nosnosti. Prilozeny
upeviovaci material sa hodi iba pre masivne steny.

Skontrolujte podklad a zvolte zodpovedajice upeviiovacie prostriedky podla Géinkujucich sil a podkladov
Nechaijte si popripade poradit’ v odbornej predajni.

Toate suprafetele laminate in culoarea lemnului. Intretinere: pentru curatire se foloseste o cirpausor umezita
dupa care se sterge imediat cu o cirpa uscata. Nu este recomandabil sa se plaseze in locuri umede )
(bucatarie, baie, etc). Trebuie indepartata imediat orice urma de umezeala. Pastreaza manualul de instructlu-
ni.

Mobila va trebui montata de catre o persoana specializata conform instructiunilor de montare. In cazul unui
montaj gresit vor putea exista pericole. Ingrijiti-va sa utilizati suruburi si dibluri compatibile cu proprietatile
peretelui si care sa aiba o capacitate portanta coespunzatoare. Materialul destinat pentru consolidarea pere-
telui este adecvat numai pentru peretii masivi. Verificati materialul de fond si alegeti un mijloc de fixare adec-
vat corespunzator fortelor ce apar gi a materialului de fond. Daci va fi cazul informati-va la magazinul de
specialitate.

Miianyag-dekor feliilet, fanyomatos mintazattal. Kezelési javaslat: Tisztitas enyhén nedves ruhaval, majd
azonnal szarazra tordlni. A butol nem ajanlott nedvés helyiségekbe (pl. fiirdészoba, konyha).
A feliiletre keriilt nedvességet azonnal toroljiik le. Szerelési tmutatot megérizni.

A butor 6sszeszerelését szakember kell, hogy végezze, a szerelési Gtmutatonak megfelel6en. A hibas szerelés
veszélyt okozhat. Ugyeljenek arra, hogy a fal mindségének és természetének megfeleld, és elegendo teherbiré
képességli csavarokat és diibeleket hasznaljanak. A mellékelt rogzité anyagok a falra torténé erdsitésre, kiza-
rélag massziv falakra valé szerelésre alkalmasak. Ellendrizzék az alapot, és valasszanak a varhato terhelésnek
és az alap minéségének megfelel6 rogzité anyagokat. Adott esetben érdeklédjenek szakiizletben.

Powierzchnia imitacja drewna z tworzywa sztucznego. Sposéb pielegnaciji: czyscic lekko wilgotna Sciereczka
natychmiast wytrze¢ do sucha. Meble nie sq dostosowne do pomieszczen, w ktoérych panuje nadmierna wil-
gotnosé (np. fazienka, kuchnia). Wilgo¢ z powierzchni mebli nalezy szybko usuna¢. Proszezachowac in-
strukcje montazu.

Mebel powinien by¢é montowany wytacznie przez fachowy personel wedtug instrukcji montazu. Nie wtasciwy
montaz moze skutkowa¢ zagrozeniami. Prosimy przestrzegac, ze nalezy stosowac tylko takie sruby i kotki,
ktore posiadaja odpowiednig wytrzymatos¢ i odpowiadajg wytrzymatosci scian. Dotaczone czesci do monto-
wania stuza tylko do montowania na scianach masywnych. Nalezy sprawdzi¢ wytrzymatos¢ podtoza i wybra¢
odpowiednie elementy do przymocowania w zaleznosci od powstajacych sit i w zaleznosci od podtoza.
Ewentualnie nalezy zasiegna¢ porady w sklepie specjalistycznym.

matepuan: ACIl, nokpbiTas AekopaTUBHON NNEHKON, OTAeNKa noa AepeBa. YKasaHue Mo yxoAy: YUCTUTb
cnerka BNaxHoON TPAMNOYKON M cpa3y e NonMpoBaThb Cyxoi Tpanoukon. Meb6enb He rogutcsa ans
MCcnonb30BaHMA BO BMaXHbIX NOMeLLEHUsX (BaHHas KOMHaTa, KyXHs U T.A4.). Bnary ¢ noBepxHoCTM BbITUpaTh
HeMeaneHHo. MHCTpyKumio CGOpPKM COXPaHUTL.

Me6enb fgonxHa cobmpaTbCs cneumanucToM No COOTBETCTBEHHOW MHCTPYKLMM No cbopke meGenu.
HenpaBenbHas c6opka me6enu MoxeT NPMBECTU K ONacHbIM cuTyaumam. O6paTute BHUMaHUE Ha TO, YTOObI
60onThI M At0Gens MCNONb30BaNMCh COrNacHo KayecTBaM CTeHbI U C JONTaTOYHOMW Harpy3koit. Mpunaraembii
maTepuan Ans KpenneHus K cTeHe NpUrofeH TonbKo AN MaCCUBHbIX CTEH.

MpoBepbTe NOBEPXHOCTL ANSA YCTAaHOBKU U BbliGepuTe NOAXOAALMI KpenuTenbHbI MaTepuan B
COOTBETCTBUM C AENCTBUTENbLHON HAarpy3Koii U MOBEPXHOCTLI YCTaHOBKU. B cnyyae HeobxogmmocTu
HaBeAWTe CNpaBKu B TOPreon dupme.

Superficie decorativa de plastico, imitagdo de madeira. Instrugdes para o cuidado: limpar com um pano hu-
mido e secar logo em seguida. Os méveis ndo sdo adequados para ambientes hiimidos (casa de banho,
cozinha etc.). Remova qualquer tipo de humidade da superficie imediatamente.

Guardar as instrugoes de montagem.

0O moével tem de ser montado por uma pessoa experiente seguindo-se estritamtente as instrugdes de monta-
gem. Procedimentos incorrectos podem provocar a ocorréncia de situagdes perigosas. Utilize apenas para-
fusos e cavilhas adequados as caracteristicas estruturais da parede e com a resisténcia suficiente para su-
portar a carga. O material de fixagdo para a parede, fornecido junto com o mével, s6 esta recomendado para
aplicagdo em paredes macicas. Verifique qual é o seu tipo de parede e escolha o material de fixagdo adequa-
do, considerando o esforgo a suportar e o material da parede. Recomendamos que consulte uma loja da es-
pecialidade se tiver duvidas quanto a forma de proceder.

Fissaggio a pareti. Superfici, decorazioni in materiale plastico, riproduzione legno. Indicazioni relative
alla cura: pulire con panno leggermente umido e ripulire, subito dopo, con un panno asciutto. Il mobi-
le non & adatto per ambienti umidi (bagno, cucina ecc.). Asciugare immediatamente la superficie nel
caso in cui questa venga bagnata. Conservare le istruzioni di montaggio.

Il mobile deve essere montato da personale qualificato, attenendosi alle istruzioni di montaggio. Un
montaggio errato potrebbe esporvi a rischi di vario tipo. Utilizzare viti e tasselli, appropriati alla parete
ed in grado di sostenere adeguatamente il peso degli elementi. Il materiale di fissaggio per pareti ac-
cluso e adatto soltanto a pareti massicce. Controllare la consistenza della parete e poi scegliere il ma-
teriale di fissaggio adatto e capace di sostenere i pesi degli elementi. A riguardo si prega di richiedere
ulteriori informazioni presso un punto vendita specializzato.

Zgornje povrsine umetne sestavine- Dekor-Lesno nadomestilo. Navodilo oskrbe: z rahlo vlazno krpo
cistiti, takoj na suho obrisati. Pohistvo ni primerno za vlazne prostore (Kapalnica, Kuhinja itd.). Mokro-
to na povrsini takoj obrisati vstran. Gradbeno Navodilo sestavitve.

Pohistvo mora montirati strokovno usposobljena oseba v skladu z navodili za sestavo. Zaradi na-
pacne montaze lahko pride do nevarnosti. Pazite na to, da uporabljate vijake in stenske vlozke primer-
ne za vrsto stene in z zadostno nosilnostjo. Prilozeni material za pritrditev na steno je primeren samo
za masivne stene. Preverite podlago in izberite primerna sredstva za pritrditev v skladu z nastaja-
jocimi silami in podlago. Po potrebi povprasajte v strokovni trgovini.

Ytan av plast, traimitation. Skétselanvisning: Rengores med fuktig trasa, torkas dérefter omedelbart
med en torr trasa. M6blerna lampar sig inte att anvéndas i vatrum (bad, kok osv.). Fuktiga ytor maste
alltid genast torkas. Spara monteringsanvisningen.

Mobeln maste monteras av en sakkunnig person i enlighet med monteringsanvisningen. Om mébeln
monteras felaktigt kan fara uppsta. Var noga med att anvanda skruvar och pluggar som &r avpassade
efter vaggen och har tillracklig béarformaga. Bifogat vaggupphangningsmaterial ar endast avsett for
massiva véaggar. Kontrollera grunden och vélj lampligt fastmaterial med hénsyn till grunden och de
krafter som uppkommer. Fraga om rad i fackhandeln.

Overflate av kunststoff, dekor etterlikning av treverk. Henvisning ang. vedlikehold: Rengjeres med
fuktig klut, deretter terkes det med en gang over med en terr klut. Mablene er ikke egnet for vatrom
(bad, kjgkken etc.). Fuktighet mé alltid torkes bort fra overflaten med en gang. Ta vare pa monterings-
anvisningen.

Mgbelet ma monteres av en fagkyndig person i henhold til bruksanvisningen. Ved feil montering kan
det oppsta farer. Man ma passe pa a benytte skruer og plugger som er egnet for den aktuelle veggen
og som dessuten har tilstrekkelig baerekraft. Vedlagte materiale til bruk ved veggbefestigelse er bare
egnet for massive vegger. Man ma sjekke underlaget og sa velge egnet festemiddel i henhold til de
krefter som kan forekomme og som passer til underlaget. Eventuelt ber man spgorre fagforhandleren
om rad.

Koksni imitéjosa plastmasas virsma. Kopsana: Tirit ar mazliet samitrinatu lupatu un talit noslaucit
sausu. Mébeles nav domatas mitram telpam (vannas istabam, virtuvém utt.). Nekavéjoties noslaucit
slapjumu no virsmas. Uzglabajiet montazas instrukciju.

Meébeles monazu drikst veikt tikai attiecigi apmacitas personas atbilsto$i monazas instrukcijas notei-
kumiem. Nepareiza montaza var izraisit bistamibu. Montazai drikst izmantot tikai skriives un dibelus,
kas atbilst attiecigo sienu ipasibam un kam ir pietieckama izturiba. Pievienotie piestiprindaSanas mate-
riali ir paredzeéti tikai piestiprinasanai pie masivam sienam. Parbaudiet pamatu un izvélieties pieméro-
tus piestiprinasanas lidzek]us, kas atbilst eso$ajam spriegojumam un pamatiem. Vajadzibas gadijuma
konsultéjieties ar specializetajiem tirdzniecibas agentiem.

Pavirsius yra sintetinis-dekoratyvinis medzio imitatas. Prieziiira: valyti lengvai sudrékinta pasluoste,
i$ kart po to nusausinant. Sie baldai netinkami drégnoms patalpoms (Vonios kambariui, virtuvei ir
pan.). Atsiradus drégmei ant baldy pavirSiaus tuoj pat nusausinti. Konstravimo nurodymus plasilikti.

Balda turi montuoti kompetetingas specialistas pagal montavimo instrukcija. Neteisingai sumontavus
gali iSkilti pavojus. Atkreipkite démesij j tai, kad Jis turite naudoti sienos savybéms atitinkan€ius ir
pakankamo stiprumo varztus bei kaiscius. Kartu pridétos detalés, skirtos pritvirtinimui prie sienos,
yra tinkamos tik kapitalinéms sienoms. Patikrinkite pagrinda ir parinkite pritvirtinimo priemone, tin-
kama susidariusiai apkrovai ir pagrindui. Reikalui esant pasiteiraukite specializuotoje parduotuvéje.

Povrsine plasti€éna materija-dekor-drvena imitacija. Uputstvo njege: Cistiti sa lako namokrenom kr-
pom, odmah suho obrisati. NamjeSstaj nije pogodan za vlazne prostorije (kupatilo, kuhinju itd.). Vlaz-
nost iz povrSine odmah obrisati. Sacuvati uputstvo za montazu.

Namjestaj mora montirati jedna stru€na osoba, shodno uputstvu za montazu. GreSke u montazi mogu
dovesti do raznih opasnosti. Vodite racuna o tome da primjenjujete samo one vijke i uévrsnice koji
odgovaraju kakvoci zida i koji imaju dovoljnu nosivost. Prilozeni materijal za u¢vrséivanje na zid po-
godan je samo za masivne zidove. Provjerite podlogu i odaberite pogodna sredstva za uévrséivanje
koja su primjerena nastajucim silama i podlogama. Raspitajte se po potrebi u specijaliziranim trgo-
vinama.

Pinta muovia, puunvérinen. Hoito-ohje: Puhdistetaan kostealla kankaanpalalla, kuivataan sen jalkeen
vialittomasti kuivalla kankaanpalalla. Huonekalut eivat sovi pidettéviksi kosteissa tiloissa (kylpyhuone,
keittio jne.). Marat pinnat on heti kuivattava. Sdilyta asennusohje.

Huonekalun asennuksen saa suorittaa vain asiaa tunteva henkilo kokoamisohjetta noudattaen. Vaa-
ranlaisesta asennuksesta saattaa olla seurauksena vaaratilanteita. On kiinnitettdva huomiota siihen,
etta kaytetaadn seinédrakenteelle sopivia ja riittavan kestavia ruuveja ja ruuvitulppia. Mukana toimitettu
seinakiinnitysmateriaali soveltuu vain massiiviseinille. Tarkista alusta ja valitse esiintyvien voimien ja
alustan rakenteen mukaiset kiinnitysvalineet. Kysy tarvittaessa neuvoa alan erikoisliikkeesta.

Pealispinnad: plast-dekoor-puiduimitatsioon. Hooldusjuhis: puhastada kergelt niiske lapiga, piihkida
kohe kuivaks. Modbel ei sobi niisketesse ruumidesse (vannituba, kook jne). Pealispinnale sattunud ni-
iskus plihkida viivitamatult dra. Hoidke montaazijuhend alles.

Moobli peab monteerima oma ala asjatundja vastavalt montaazijuhendile. Ebadige montaaz voib kat-
keda endas ohtusid. Veenduge, et te kasutate kruvisid ja tiilibleid, mis vastavad seina kvaliteedile ja
on piisava kandejouga. Kaasasolev seinale kinnitamise materjal sobib iiksnes monoliitseintele. Kont-
rollige, milline on aluspind ja valige sobiv kinnitusmaterjal vastavalt rakenduvale joule ja aluspinnale.
Kiisige vajadusel nou volitatud edasimiiijalt.

Overflader kunststof-dekor-traimitation. Rengering: Geres rent med en fugtig klud, terres straks efter
med en ter klud. Mgbelet er ikke egnet til brug i fugtige omgivelser (badevzrelse, kokken etc.). Fugtig-
hed pa mgbelets overflader fiernes omgaende. Gem monteringsvejledningen.

Mgbelstykket skal monteres i overensstemmelse med vejledningen af en sagkyndig person. Hvis
montagen gennemferes fejlagtigt, kan der opsta faremomenter. Var opmarksom pa skruer og dybler
skal passe til veeggens beskaffenhed, og at deres bzereevne skal vere tilstraeekkelig. Det medfelgende
materiale til fastgerelse i vaggen er kun egnet til massive vaegge. Efterprev undergrunden og anvend
egnede midler til fastgerelsen, som er passende til de krafter, der optrader til undergrunden. | givet
fald ber De indhente rad og vejledning i en specialhandel.

Povrsine plasti€éna materija-dekor-drvena imitacija. Uputstvo za negu: Cistiti sa lako namokrenom kr-
pom, odmah suho obrisati. Namestaj nije pogodan za vlazne prostorije (kupatilo, kuhinju itd.). Vlaz-
nost iz provrS§ine odmah oéistiti. Sacuvati uputstvo za montazu.

Namjestaj mora prema uputstvu za montazu montirati jedna struéna osoba. Pogre$na montaza moze
izazvati razne opasnosti. Vodite racuna o tome da koristite samo one vijke i uévrsnice (Sarafe i ti-
plove) koji odgovaraju svojstvima zida i koji obezbjedjuju dovoljnu nosivost. Prilozeni materijal za
priévrséivanje na zid pogodan je samo za masivne zidove. Provjerite podlogu i izaberite pogodna
sredstva za uévrscivanje koja odgovaraju nastajuc¢im silama i podlogama. Ako je potrebno raspitajte
se u spezijalizovanim prodavaonicama.

MoBpluMHe NnacTUYHa MaTepwja - AeKop - ApBEHa UMUTaumja. YnyTCTBO 3a Hery: YACTUTM ca nako
HaMOKpPeHOM Kprnom, ogma cyxo obpucatu. Hamelutai Huje norogaH 3a BnaxHe npocropuje
(kymaTuno, KyxuHjy uta.). BnaxHocT u3 noBplmHe ogma ounctutu. CavyBatu ynyTcTBO 3a MOHTaXY.

Hamelutaj Mopa cxoaHO ynycTBy 3a MOHTaXy MOHTMpaTH jeAHa CTpy4YHa ocoba. MorpelHa MoHTaxa
MoOXe n3a3BaTu pa3He onacHocTu. BoguTe payyHa o Tome Aa KOpMCTUTE CaMO OHe BMjKe U yYBPCHULIE
KOju oaroBapajy cBojcTBUMA 3uaa U koju 06e36ehyjy AoBorbHy HocuBocT. MpunoxeHu matepujan 3a
yuBphuLwiBake Ha 3uA NorofaH je camo 3a MacoBHe 3uaose. [Mposepute nognory n ogabepute
noroaHa cpeacsa 3a yuBpluhnBake Koja oaroBapajy HacTajyhum cunama v Jatum noasorama.
PacnurajTte ce no noTpedu y cneynanm3oBaHUM TproBMHama.

MoBBbPXHOCT M3KyCTBEHA MaTepus - AeKop - UMUTaLMSA Ha AbPBO. YKa3aHue 3a noaAabpxkaHe: Aa ce
NoYMCTBa C BfaXHa Kbpna, BegHara Aa ce noacywasa. MeGenute He ca NoaXoAsALLM 32 BNAXHU
nomeuyeHus (6aHA, KyxHA uUTH.). Bnara He3a6aBHO Aa ce U36bpcBa OT NOBBLPXHOCTTA. YNbTBAHETO 3a
MOHTaX Aa ce CbXpaHu.

MoHTaxbT Ha MeGenuTe 3aAbIKUTENHO Aa Ce U3BBLPLUBA OT KBanuduLMpaHo nule cbobpasHo
MHCTPYKLUMATA 3a MOHTaX. HenpaBMNHUAT MOHTax Moxe Aa kpue puckose. O6bpHeTe BHUMaHWe Aanu
n3non3sate BUHTOBE U A0GENM, KOMTO ca Cbobpa3eHn CbC CTPYKTypaTa Ha cTeHaTa U ca ¢
AocTaTbyHa TOBapoHOCMMOCT. MPUNoXeHUAT cKpenuTeneH Matepuan e NoAxXoAsLy camMmo 3a MacCMBHU
cTeHu. [poBepeTe ocHoBaTa U U3GepeTe NOAXOAALM CKPENUTENHU eNeMeHTU CboGPa3HO ABABALLOTO
ce HanpexeHue n ocHoBaTa. Ako e Heo6x0AMMO, ce MHopMUpaliTe B CNeLuanu3upaHuTe MarasuHu.
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